	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: VRT0025US
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
CORRECTED RECORDATIO	06-03-2003
5-31-05 RECORDED AT REEL NO PATENT	S. 013962 FRAME NC
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT	
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	and TRADEMARK OFFIC 103014230
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
(a) Ronald S. Karr	
(b) John A. Colgrove	Name: VERITAS Software Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 350 Ellis Street City: Mountain View California 94043
Yes X No	Country: USA
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	0
	200 PFFI
Security Agreement Change of Name	FINANCE SECTION FINANCE SECTION the execution date of the application is:
Other Record to remove three (3) assignors and to correct	AN TY P
assignee's address. Assignment document was previously recorded at Reel No. 013962, Frame No. 0549. A separate assignment is being	OE 31
recorded for the three (3) assignors.	SEC
Execution Date: March 13, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	UN US
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/327,380	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Development Of A Detailed Logical Volume	
Configuration From High-Level User Requirements	
Additional nur	nbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: D'Ann Naylor Rifai	
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306
Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201	Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees
City Austin State TX Zip 78759	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
06/03/2005 GT0N11 00000040 502306 10327380	502306 any amounts overpaid
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	THIS SPACE 40E
8. Statement and signature.	
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	5/15/55
D'Ann Naylor Rifai Reg. #47,026 Name of Person Signing	Jan 1 42 0/20/05

,

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0683

	04-18-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES F ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	102423853	
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
(a) Chirag Deepak Dalal	Name: VERITAS Software Corporation	
(b) Vaijayanti Rakshit Bharadwaj	Street Address: 350 Ellis Street	
(c) Pradip Madhukar Kulkarni	City: Mountain View California 94404	
(d) Ronald S. Karr	Country: USA	
(e) John A. Colgrove		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
Yes No	og	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100	
	S AM 8: 3 SECTION	
Other		
Execution Date: (d & e) March 13, 2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 10/327.380 Title: Development Of A Detailed Logical Volume Configuration From High-Level User Requirements	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional n	numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>	
Name: D'Ann Naylor Rifai	-	
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306 Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502306 any amounts overpaid 	
Address: <u>Bldg. 4, Suite 201</u> Çity <u>Austin</u> State <u>TX</u> Zip <u>78759</u>		
/		
	SE THIS SPACE	
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH		
8. Statement and signature.		
-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Antion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	

1

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby scll, assign and transfer to VERITAS Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94404, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

DEVELOPMENT OF A DETAILED LOGICAL VOLUME CONFIGURATION FROM HIGH-LEVEL USER REQUIREMENTS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on December 20, 2002, which now has Serial No. 10/327,380, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2003.
---------------	--------	---------

Chirag Deepak Dalal

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2003.

Vaijayanti Rakshit Bharadwaj

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2003.

Pradip Madhukar Kulkarni

- 1 -

Executed-in-counterpart

1-300 6.005/029 F-015

1892 229 099+

الاعترى 1634000 בניסט 27:91 20-21-21 PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0685

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0025US

Executed this 13 day of Maxch, 2003.

•

Executed this 13 day of March 2008.

- 2 -

Executed-in-counterpart

+820 251 5281 1-308 6-019

Mar-13-03 16:22 From-PY8008491

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016615 FRAME: 0686